receipt of notice under Section 13(2) and 13(4) of the Act. Therefore, the Bank in
exercise of its rights granted under the Act and Rules made thereunder, intends to
initiate process of sale for recovery of the amount due.
You are hereby called upon to discharge in full your liabilities amounting to Rs
95,72,197.23/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Seventy two Thousand one Hundred
ninety seven and Paise Twenty Three Only) as on 31-12-2025 with interest, costs
and other charges within 30 days from the date of this notice, failing which, the Bank
shall proceed to realize the outstanding by sale of the mortgaged property.
May note that your right to redeem the mortgaged property shall extinguish on the date